

Regd Off: 301 Camps Corner, Opp SRP Group 4,Near D Mart Makarpura, Baroda 390010, Gujarat ,India. 02656569067, CIN L656910GJ1992PLC093816, www.alexanderstampsandcoin.com, Email rudrakshcaptech@gmail.com.

TO,

Date: 20th June '2017

BSE INDIA LTD CORP COMPLIANCE TEAM LISITING TEAM.

Sub: Dual listing of Alexander Stamps and Coins in Germany on Detusche Boerse

Board of Alexander Stamps and Coins Ltd has finalized Investment Banker: DGWA of Germany www.dgwa.org for dual listing of Alexander Stamps and Coins in Germany on Detusche Boerse, for the same purpose a listing partner has been shortlisted and finalized by the board and company shall in near future go ahead with regulatory compliance and formalities to get it listed in Germany.

After this the Listing Board will go for IPO in Europe.

Hereby it is also been acknowledge that the primary listing of Alexander Stamps and Coins shall continue to remain on Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE).

